©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2009
December, 2009 − Rev. 4
1 Publication Order Number:
CAT28C17A/D
CAT28C17A
16 kb CMOS Parallel
EEPROM
Description

12
Example of Ordering Information
Prefix Device # Suffix
Company ID
CAT 28C17A N
Product Number
28C17A
I − 20 T
Package
Blank = Commercial (0°C to +70°C)
I = Industrial (−40°C to +85°C)
A = Automotive (−40°C to +105°C) (Note 15)
Temperature Range
P:  PDIP (Note 14)
N:  PLCC (Note 14)
J:  SOIC (JEDEC) (Note 14)
K:  SOIC (EIAJ) (Note 14)
L:  PDIP (Lead Free, Halogen Free)
G:  PLCC (Lead Free, Halogen Free)
W:  SOIC (JEDEC) (Lead Free, Halogen Free)
X:  SOIC (EIAJ) (Lead Free, Halogen Free)
T:  Tape & Reel
Speed
20:  200 ns
Tape & Reel (Note 16)
(Optional)